
Parts Diagram

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Stack Stool with and without Bookrack
 Collection

™
Ruckus

September 2021
 

©2021 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000010 · Rev. 4 · Page 1 of 1

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · P.O. Box 8100 · Green Bay, WI 54308-8100 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.4302.XX.X Backrest, 15" & 18" Chairs  1 
2 46.4303.XX.X Seat, 15" & 18" Chairs 1

46.4303.U.XX.X Seat, 15" & 18" Upholstered Chairs 1
3 RKRF Weldment, 30" Stacking Glide Stool (uses 87.0723.XX frame) 1

RKRF Weldment, 24" Stacking Glide Stool (uses 87.0722.XX frame) 1
RKRF Weldment, 30" Stacking Caster Stool (uses 87.0727.XX frame) 1
RKRF Weldment, 24" Stacking Caster Stool (uses 87.0726.XX frame) 1

4 12.2801.X Screw, 1/4 x 3/4" PH PAN HD HI-LO 6
5 46.4306.BL.X Shroud, Slip Fit Stacking Bumper 1
6 10.0700.GPL.X Glide, Nylon Base Swiveling 4

10.0700.GSL.X Glide, Steel Base Swiveling 4
10.0702.GFT.X Glide, Felt Base Swiveling (uses item 11) 4

7 RKRSC Assembly, Replacement Seat Cushion 1
8 12.0055.CZ.X Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" PTH Type AM T/F ZC 6
9 46.4307.XX.X Bockrack, Stackable Frame 1
10 12.7420.X Screw, #10-16 x 3/4" Hex Serrated Washer Head 8
 11 10.0129.X Felt Cap, Replacement (used on Felt Glide 10.0702.GFT.X) 4
 12 10.0138.X Removal Tool, Felt Glide Cap (not shown) 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.4302.XX.X Backrest, 15" & 18" Stools 1 7 RKRSC Assembly, Replacement Seat Cushion 1
2 46.4303.XX.X Seat, 15" & 18" Stools 1 8 12.0055.CZ.X Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" PTH Type AM T/F ZC 6

46.4303.U.XX.X Seat, 15" & 18" Upholstered Stools 1 9 46.4307.XX.X Bockrack, Stackable Frame 1
3 RKRF Weldment, 30" Stacking Glide Stool (uses 87.0723.XX frame) 1 10 12.7420.X Screw, #10-16 x 3/4" Hex Serrated Washer Head 8

RKRF Weldment, 24" Stacking Glide Stool (uses 87.0722.XX frame) 1 11 10.0129.X Felt Cap, Replacement (used on Felt Glide 10.0702.GFT.X) 4
RKRF Weldment, 30" Stacking Caster Stool (uses 87.0727.XX frame) 1 12 46.5417.BL.X  Caster Bushing, 1" O.D. 13 Gauge Tube  4
RKRF Weldment, 24" Stacking Caster Stool (uses 87.0726.XX frame) 1 13 46.4116.BL.A.X Caster, 50mm Carpet  4

4 12.2801.X Screw, 1/4 x 3/4" PH PAN HD HI-LO 6 46.4113.BL.A.X  Caster, 50mm Hard Floor  4
5 46.4306.BL.X Shroud, Slip Fit Stacking Bumper 1 14 10.0138.X Removal Tool, Felt Glide Cap (not shown) (see note)  1
6 10.0700.GPL.X Glide, Nylon Base Swiveling 4

10.0700.GSL.X Glide, Steel Base Swiveling 4
10.0702.GFT.X Glide, Felt Base Swiveling (uses item 11) 4

.XX = Select Color or Fabric
RKRSC includes 12.0055.CZ.X.
RKRF includes the frame and glides attached at the factory.
Item 14 glide cap removal tool (not shown) is used to remove old glide caps for replacement of felt caps. See KI-RR-000030 for instructions.
Note: If Item 14 is out of stock, a flat head screw driver can be used to remove felt cap.

Optional
Upholstered Seat

Note: Ruckus stool frames are designed/sized in the factory for either castors or glides.
 
Changing Caster Stool to Glide Stool
Option 1: Replace the caster stool frame with a glide stool frame using the RKRF part number.
Option 2: Replace stem caster with non-standard stem bell glide (10.0150.X). 
                Will add approximatly 1/4" to height of chair.
 
Changing Glide Stool to Caster Stool
Option 1: Replace the glide stool frame with a caster stool frame using the RKRF part number. 

1

2

3

4

6

4

7

2

8

5

9

10

1112

13


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1



